Terminate
B3.
Stainless
Steel Cable
Ties &
Accessories
C1.
Wiring

Overview
D1.5www.panduit.com For service and technical support, call 800-777-3300.
Part Number System for Pan-Term ® Terminals
■ KYNAR is a registered trademark of Atofina Chemicals, Inc.
Std. Pkg.
Size
P N C14 — —R X4
Insulation Wire Range Stud Size Tongue
Configuration
Special
Configuration
P =  Seamed
Barrel
S =  Seamless
Tubular
Barrel
H =  Heat Shrink
K =  KYNAR ■
Insulated
N =  Nylon
Insulated
NF =  Nylon
Insulated
Funnel
Entry
V =  Vinyl
Insulated
 = Non-Ins.
   (leave blank)
22 = #26 – 22
18 = #22 – 18
14 = #16 – 14
12 = #16 – 12
10 = #12 – 10
8 = #8
6 = #6
4 = #4
2 = #2
1 = #1
1/0 = 1/0
2/0 = 2/0
3/0 = 3/0
4/0 = 4/0
250 = 250kcmil
HDR =  Heavy Duty
Ring
F =  Fork
FF =  Flanged
Fork
LF =  Locking
Fork
R =  Ring
HT6 =  High
Temperature
N =  Narrow
Tongue
W =   Wide Tongue
X =  Expanded
Insulation
 =  Non-
Expanded
Insulation
(leave blank)
2 = #2
4 = #4
5 = #5
6 = #6
8 = #8
10 = #10
14 = 1/4"
56 = 5/16"
38 = 3/8"
76 = 7/16"